our business. Any future determination to pay dividends will be at the
discretion of our board of directors and will depend upon our financial
condition, results of operations, capital requirements and such other factors as
our board deems relevant. In addition, our ability to declare and pay dividends
on our common stock is expected to be restricted by covenants in our revolving
credit facility.

   15

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our capitalization as of September 30, 2001,
on an actual basis and as adjusted to reflect this offering at an assumed
initial public offering price of $15.00 per share, the mid-point of the range
shown on the cover page of this prospectus, and the application of the net
proceeds of this offering, as described under "Use of Proceeds."

   You should read this information in conjunction with "Selected Consolidated
Financial and Operating Data," "Management's Discussion and Analysis of
Financial Condition and Results of Operations," our consolidated financial
statements and the related notes and our pro forma financial statements
appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

   AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2001
   -------------------------
   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED
   ---------   ------------
   (UNAUDITED)
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT
   SHARE DATA)

Long-term debt, including current portion.....   $122,694(1)   $   --
Revolving credit facility(2).....   13,148   3,541
Stockholders' equity:
Common stock, $.01 par value; 200,000,000 shares authorized;
  30,714,643 shares issued and outstanding on an actual
  basis; 40,714,643 shares issued and outstanding on an as
  adjusted basis(3).....   288   407
Additional paid-in capital.....   149,831   303,803
Accumulated deficit.....   (65,375)   (82,079)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss.....   (478)   --
   --------   --------
   Total capitalization.....   $220,108   $225,672
   ========   ========

---------------

(1) Long-term debt includes senior subordinated notes of $22.8 million, which is
   net of an unamortized discount of $2.1 million.

(2) We expect to amend and restate our existing credit facility in order to
   eliminate all of our term loans and to provide for a $50.0 million revolving
   credit facility upon the consummation of this offering. See "Management's
   Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
   Operations -- Liquidity and Capital Resources."

[…]

was a deficit of approximately $47.7 million, or a deficit of approximately
$1.55 per share, based on 30,714,643 shares of common stock outstanding
(assuming a cashless exercise of an outstanding warrant with a fair market
valuation based upon an initial offering price of $15.00 per share).

   As of September 30, 2001, without taking into account any changes in our
net tangible book value subsequent to that date other than the sale of the
common stock in this offering at the assumed offering price of $15.00 per share,
less the estimated offering expenses, the net tangible book value of each of the
outstanding shares of common stock would have been $2.22 after this offering.
Therefore, investors in the common stock would have paid $15.00 for a share of
common stock having a pro forma net tangible book value of approximately $2.22
per share after this offering. That is, their investment would have been diluted
by approximately $12.78 per share. At the same time, existing stockholders would
have realized an increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $3.77 per
share after this offering without further cost or risk to themselves. The
following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed initial public offering price per share of common
  stock.....   $15.00
Net tangible book value per share of common stock before the
  offering.....  (1.55)
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share of
  common stock attributable to investors in the offering....   3.77
   -----
Net tangible book value per share of common stock after the
  offering(1)(2).....   2.22
   ------
Dilution per share to new investors.....   $12.78
   ======

---------------
(1) After deduction of the estimated offering expenses payable by us (including
   the underwriting discounts and commissions).

(2) Does not give effect to the 1,500,000 shares subject to the underwriters'
   over-allotment option.

   The following table summarizes, as of September 30, 2001, the differences
between existing stockholders and the new investors with respect to the number
of shares of common stock purchased from us, the total consideration paid and
the average price per share paid before deducting the underwriting discounts and

[…]

consolidated financial information in conjunction with our financial statements
and the related notes, as well as "Selected Consolidated Financial and Operating
Data," "Summary Consolidated Financial and Operating Data," "Capitalization" and
"Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations" appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

   P-2

   AMN HEALTHCARE SERVICES, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
   STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE DATA)

   HISTORICAL(1)
   ----------------------------------------------
   PREFERRED   O'GRADY-   PRO FORMA   PRO
   AMN   NURSESRX   HEALTHCARE   PEYTON   ADJUSTMENTS   FORMA
   --------   --------   ----------   --------   -----------   --------

Revenue.....  $230,766   $13,879   $57,162   $24,548   $   --   $326,355
Cost of revenue.....   170,608   9,580   44,568   17,228   --   241,984
   --------   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------
  Gross profit.....   60,158   4,299   12,594   7,320   --   84,371
Expenses:
  Selling, general, and
   administrative
   (excluding non-cash
   stock-based
   compensation).....   30,728   3,580   6,637   4,672   (1,018)(2)   44,599
  Non-cash stock-based
   compensation.....   22,379   --   --   --   31,771(3)   54,150
  Amortization.....   2,387   --   218   --   3,130(4)   5,735
  Depreciation.....   916   55   199   37   --   1,207
  Transaction costs.....   1,500   --   --   --   --   1,500
   --------   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------
Total expenses.....   57,910   3,635   7,054   4,709   33,883   107,191
   --------   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------
Income (loss) from
  operations.....   2,248   664   5,540   2,611   (33,883)   (22,820)
Interest income (expense),
  net.....   (10,006)   (18)   44   (162)   10,173(5)   31
   --------   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------
Income (loss) before income
  tax benefit (expense) and
  extraordinary item.....   (7,758)   646   5,584   2,449   (23,710)   (22,789)
Income tax benefit
  (expense).....   2,560   (189)   (807)   (940)   6,896(6)   7,520
   --------   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------
Income (loss) before
  extraordinary item(7).....  $ (5,198)   $   457   $ 4,777   $ 1,509   $(16,814)   $(15,269)
   ========   =======   =======   =======   ========   ========
Net loss per common share --
  basic and diluted.....   $  (0.38)
   ========
Weighted average common
  shares -- basic and
  diluted.....   40,715(8)
   ========

[…]

shares issued in this initial public offering plus the shares of common
   stock to be issued upon exercise of warrants at the time of this initial
   public offering, but does not give effect to the shares that had been issued
   under stock options outstanding under the 1999 stock option plans, as the
   impact would be anti-dilutive.

   P-4

   AMN HEALTHCARE SERVICES, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
   STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2001

   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE DATA)

   HISTORICAL(1)
   ----------------------
   O'GRADY-   PRO FORMA
   AMN   PEYTON   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ----------   --------   -----------   ---------

Revenue.....   $357,108   $10,582   $   --   $367,690
Cost of revenue.....   267,333   7,373   --   274,706
   --------   -------   -------   --------
  Gross profit.....   89,775   3,209   --   92,984
Expenses:
  Selling, general, and administrative
   (excluding non-cash stock-based
   compensation).....   49,750   1,818   --   51,568
  Non-cash stock-based compensation.....   13,096   --   (13,096)(2)   --
  Amortization.....   4,128   --   168(3)   4,296
  Depreciation.....   1,484   25   --   1,509
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Total expenses.....   68,458   1,843   (12,928)   57,373
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Income from operations.....   21,317   1,366   12,928   35,611
Interest income (expense), net.....   (11,780)   (43)   11,776(4)   (47)
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Income before income tax expense.....   9,537   1,323   24,704   35,564
Income tax expense.....   (4,959)   (539)   (12,995)(5)   (18,493)
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Net income.....   $  4,578   $   784   $11,709   $ 17,071
   ========   =======   =======   ========
Net income per common share
  Basic.....   $   0.42
   ========
  Diluted.....   $   0.39
   ========
Weighted average common shares
  Basic.....   40,715(6)

[…]

in this initial public offering plus the shares of common stock to be
   issued upon the exercise of warrants at the time of this initial public
   offering.

(7)  Pro forma diluted weighted average shares gives effect to the stock options
   outstanding under the 1999 stock option plans.

   P-6

   AMN HEALTHCARE SERVICES, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
   STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2000

   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE DATA)

   HISTORICAL(1)
   -------------------------------------------
   PREFERRED   O'GRADY-   PRO FORMA   PRO
   AMN   NURSESRX   HEALTHCARE   PEYTON   ADJUSTMENTS   FORMA
   --------   --------   ----------   --------   -----------   --------

Revenue.....  $151,713   $13,879   $44,507   $16,634   $   --   $226,733
Cost of revenue.....   112,729   9,580   33,602   11,604   --   167,515
   --------   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------
  Gross profit.....   38,984   4,299   10,905   5,030   --   59,218
Expenses:
  Selling, general, and
   administrative (excluding
   non-cash stock-based
   compensation).....   19,770   3,580   6,689   3,468   (1,018)(2)   32,489
  Non-cash stock-based
   compensation.....   15,901   --   --   --   38,249(3)   54,150
  Amortization.....   1,504   --   179   --   2,618(4)   4,301
  Depreciation.....   605   55   159   27   --   846
  Transaction costs.....   --   --   --   --   --   --
   --------   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------
Total expenses.....   37,780   3,635   7,027   3,495   39,849   91,786
   --------   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------
Income (loss) from operations....   1,204   664   3,878   1,535   (39,849)   (32,568)
Interest income (expense), net...   (7,043)   (18)   32   (141)   7,165(5)   (5)
   --------   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------
Income (loss) before income tax
  benefit (expense) and
  extraordinary item.....   (5,839)   646   3,910   1,394   (32,684)   (32,573)
Income tax benefit (expense).....   1,927   (189)   (802)   (407)   10,220(6)   10,749
   --------   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------
Income (loss) before
  extraordinary item(7).....  $ (3,912)  $   457   $ 3,108   $   987   $(22,464)   $(21,824)
   ========   =======   =======   =======   ========   ========
Net loss per common share --basic
  and diluted.....   $  (0.54)(8)
   ========
Weighted average common shares --
  basic and diluted.....   40,715(8)
   ========